Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2d	0 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 1033:	99300 Journents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aastva Intelem Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Association Officership
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 1, 2007 ✓ Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Canada Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) १, ६ ३५, ८० ।
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "Intuon E" - Class 9: private branch excomputer program	change telephone system comprised of
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Assiva Intloom Iva.	
Internal Address: Attn: Legal Street Address: 2811 Internet Blvd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340, as Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: ## TV378 State: TVXAS Zip: 75034 Phone Number: 469. 365. 3285	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 469. 365. 3576 Email Address: Vite. Mykad Ogastva .com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Age (1989) (2007 р.с. раз 183450) 183450 19-2007 Authorized 1 (1989) (2010 р.с. р.с. раз 183450) 19-2007 82 FF - 8522 383 88 00
Signature DANA A. CALL Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover 2sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of Item 4 Page One

Reg. No: 2,012,468 Mark: IQ ADMIN

Description: Class 9: Computer software program to allow users of PBX systems to perform system administration.

4693653576

Reg. No: 2,497,547 Mark: CENTERGY

Description: Class 9: COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR CALL CENTER MANAGEMENT.

Reg. No: 2,583,597 Mark: POINTSPAN

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware and computer software for the transportation of voice and data for use with computer systems, computer telephony and call and contact center applications.

Reg. No: 2,589,714 Mark: POINTSPAN

Description: Class 38: Telecommunication services, namely, electronic transmission of voice, data, text, graphics and video.

Reg. No: 2,531,817 Mark: INTECOM

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware for use in telecommunications applications; computer software for use in managing telecommunications networks and call and contact centers.

Reg. No: 2,673,893 Mark: INTECOM

Description: Class 38: Telecommunication services, namely, providing connectivity between switch and customer's pbx facility and computerized communication services, namely, establishing telecommunications connections to computer networks and providing file server hosting services for the purpose of transmission and reception of electronic mail, voice, video, graphics and text.

Reg. No: 2,531,816 Mark: INTECOM

Description: Class 42: Consulting and design services in the field of computer software, computer hardware, and computer-based telecommunications networks, equipment and call and contact centers.

Reg. No: 1,751,125 Mark: IBX

Description: Class 9: Telephonic voice and data transmission switching units.

Scrial No.: 78/913684 Mark: CC LIFELINE

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware for

telecommunications

Class 38: Data transmission and reception services

via telecommunication means

Class 42: Consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer hardware and software systems for others

Serial No.: 78/913663

Mark: CVCC

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware for

telecommunications.

Class 38: Data transmission and reception services

via telecommunication means.

Serial No.: 78/913642

Mark: CENTERGY VIRTUAL CONTACT

CENTER

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware for

telecommunications.

Class 38: Data transmission and reception services

via telecommunication means.

Serial No.: 78/893693 Mark: AASTRA INTECOM

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware for

telecommunications.

Class 38: Data transmission and reception services

via telecommunication means.

Class 42: Consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer hardware and software systems for others.

05/14/2007 15:38 **∨⊓**∺ I ∪

4693653576

AASTRA INTECOM 9/11/2007 7:05:54 PM PAGE

5/008 Fax Server

TO: AASTRA INTECOM INC.

COMPANY: ATTN: LEGAL

05/10/2007 08:08

4593653576

AASTRA INTECOM

PAGE 05/06

PAGE 04/06

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (hersinafter "Assignment"), effective as of April 1, 2007, is made and executed by Aastra USA Inc. dba Aastra Intecom Inc., having its principal place of business at 2811 Internet Bivd, Frisco, Texas 75034-1851 (hereinafter "Assignor") for the benefit of Aastra Technologies, Limited, whose address is 155 Snow Blvd., Concord, Ontario, Canada LAK-4N9 (hereinefter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and has continuously used the Trademarks, identified in Attachment A, which are the Trademarks registered or filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and registration and ownership thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with that part of the good will of the business represented by the Trademarks and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date of written helow.

AASTRA USA INC. dba AASTRA INTECOM INC.:

NAME: <u>Dana A. Cali</u>

Executive Vice-President/General Manager

DATE:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0895

USPTO

5/11/2007 7:05:54 PM

PAGE

6/008

Fax Server

TO: AASTRA INTECOM INC.

05/10/2007 00:08

COMPANY: ATTN: LEGAL

4693653576

AASTRA INTECOM

PAGE 05/05

ATTACHMENT A

Reg. No: 1,834,301 Mark: Intecom E

Description: Class 9: Private branch exchange telephone system comprised of computer hardware and computer programs used therewith.

Reg. No: 2,012,468 Mark: IQ ADMIN Description: Class 9: Computer software program to allow users of PBX systems to perform system. administration.

Rog. No: 2,497,547 Muk: CENTERGY

Description: Class 9: COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR CALL CENTER MANAGEMENT.

Reg. No: 2,583,597 Mark: POINTSPAN Description: Class 9: Computer hardware and computer software for the transportation of voice and data for use with computer systems, computer telephony and call and contact center applications.

Reg. No: 2,589,714 Mark: POINTEPAN

Description: Class 38: Telecommunication services, namely, electronic transmission of voice, data, text, graphics and video.

Reg. No: 2,531,817 Mark: INTECOM

Description: Class 9: Computer bardware for use in telecommunications applications; computer software for use in managing telecommunications networks and call and contact centers.

Reg. No: 2,673,893 Mark: INTECOM

RECORDED: 05/14/2007

Description: Class 38: Telecommunication services, namely, providing connectivity between switch and customer's pbx facility and computerized communication services, namely, establishing telecommunications connections to computer networks and providing file server hosting services for the purpose of transmission and reception of electronic mail, voice, video, graphics and text.

Reg. No. 2,531,816 Mark: INTECOM Description: Class 42: Consulting and design services

in the field of computer software, computer hardware, and computer-based telecommunications networks, equipment and call and contact centers.

Reg. No: 1,751,125 Mark: IBX

Description: Class 9: Telephonic voice and data transmission switching units.

Serial No.: 78/913684 Meda: CC LIFELINE

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware for

telecommunications

Class 38: Data transmission and reception services via telecommunication means

Class 42: Consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer hadware and software systems for others

Serial No.: 78/913663

Mark: CVCC

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware for

telecommunications.

Class 38: Data transmission and reception services

via telecommunication means.

Sorial No.: 78/913542

Mark: CENTERGY VIRTUAL CONTACT

CENTER

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware for

telecommunications.

Class 38: Data transmission and reception services

via telecommunication means.

Serial No.: 78/893693 Mark: AASTRA INTECOM

Description: Class 9: Computer hardware for

telecommunications.

Class 38: Data transmission and reception services

via telecommunication means.

Class 42: Consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer hardware and software systems for others.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0896**